IEC Type Industrial Control Relays; TeSys D-Line, K-Line, and SK-Line
K-Line Ordering Informaiton
04/01 © 2001 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved
 K-Line Ordering Information
Control Relays
- Mounting on 35 mm DIN3 track or 4 screw direct mounting.
- Screws in open “ready-to-tighten” position.
Control Circuit
Type of
Termination
Contact Configuration
Catalog
Number ♦ Weight lb (kg)
Supply Consumption N/O N/C
AC 4.5 VA
Screw clamp
4 0 CA2KN40•• 0.40 (0.180)
3 1 CA2KN31•• 0.40 (0.180)
2 2 CA2KN22•• 0.40 (0.180)
Spring Termination
4 0 CA2KN403•• 0.40 (0.180)
3 1 CA2KN313•• 0.40 (0.180)
2 2 CA2KN223•• 0.40 (0.180)
Faston
1 x 6.35
or 2 x 2.8
4 0 CA2KN407•• 0.40 (0.180)
3 1 CA2KN317•• 0.40 (0.180)
2 2 CA2KN227•• 0.40 (0.180)
Solder pins for
printed circuit
board
4 0 CA2KN405•• 0.46 (0.210)
3 1 CA2KN315•• 0.46 (0.210)
2 2 CA2KN225•• 0.46 (0.210)
DC 3 W
Screw clamp
4 0 CA3KN40•• 0.50 (0.225)
3 1 CA3KN31•• 0.50 (0.225)